modified and the confiscated gold is liable to be allowed for re-export on payment of 

redemption fine and penalty. 

8. Taking into consideration the foregoing discussion, Government allows 

redemption of the confiscated gold coins for re-export in lieu of fine. The gold coins 

weighing 40 grams valued at Rs. 1,00,926/- ( Rupees One lac Nine hundred and 

Twenty six). is ordered to be redeemed for re-export on payment of redemption fine of 

Rs 40,000/- (Rupees Forty thousand) under section !25 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

Government also observes that the facts of the case justify reduction in the penalty 

imposed.